Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. United States Patent and Trademark O
	FORM COVER SHEET
	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
OCZ Technology Group Inc.	Name: OCZ Technology Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Addition	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 04/20/2005	Street Address: 860 E. Arques Avenue
Assignment Merger	
	City: Sunnyvale
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
	Country: United States Zip: 94085
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment to Correct Name of Conveying Party	t
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X I
4. Application or patent number(s):   Th	is document is being filed together with a new applicatio
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/521,320; 60/522,171; 60/521,568;	B. Patent No.(s)
60/593,075; 60/521,570; 60/593,076;	
60/522,169; 10/711,653	
A +4114)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes XNo
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: eight (8)
Name: <u>Domenica N.S. Hartman</u>	
Internal Address: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00
mondification and the control of the	Authorized to be charged by credit card
01	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 552 East 700 North	_   Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: * Valparaiso	8. Payment Information
State: Indiana Zip: 46383	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (219) 462-4999	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (219) 464–1166	b. Deposit Account Number08-0960
Email Address: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com	Authorized User Name Domenica N.S. Har
). Signature:	:1
_ Nomene / (8 cartra	3/9/06
Signature Domenica N.S. Hartman	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7
Documents	
Mail Stop Assignr I hereby certify that this docum Patent and Trademark Office a	nent is being facsimile transmitted to the the number below, on the date below:
<u> 571-273-0140</u>	D3 6406
Fax#	Date

700249351

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0571

RightFax	6/28/ 10	:27	PAGE	006/008	Fax Serve	er
<u>-</u>		H <del>dd</del> iz	<del>cuus</del>			
			075		" may see"	
ππ PTO-1595 (R εν. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (εκο. 6/30/2005)				U.S. DEPA	URTMENT OF COMMI is Patent and Trademi	ERCE erk Office
710 140, 930 1 Val. (310, 930 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RECORDATION FO	PM CO	VER SHE			
	PATENT		2 6	· <b>-</b> ·		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent or				documents or th	e new address(ss) be	low,
. Name of conveying party(les)					iving party(les)	
CZ TECHNOLOGY		ľ		NOLOGY GROU	• •	
		interna	l Address	)		<u> </u>
	<b></b>			-		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les			A del mane	960 E. Arques	Entered to	
. Nature of conveyance/Execut Execution Date(8) <u>April 20, 2005</u>	tion natale):	Silber	₩₩. 622.	DOUE. AND USE I	***************************************	
✓ Assignment	Merger					<del></del>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: s	unnyvale	_ <del></del>	<u></u>	
Joint Research Agreement	_ change or manne	State-	California			
Government interest Assignm	pent				71	
Executive Order 9424, Confir	matory License	Count	ry: USA		Zip: <u>94085</u>	
Other		Addition	nal name(e	ae)azerbba & (	) attached?    Yes	√ No
. Application or patent numbe	r(e): This				s with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_		Patent No	• •	CTO 100500 465	
			120 60/52 171 <b>6</b> 0/59		670 60/622,169 076 10/711,653	
		1				
	Additional numbers at	i ttached?	Yes [	] No		
. Name and address to whom	correspondence				one and patents	1*
concerning document should i	be mailed:	<u> </u>	ed: elght (			
Name: <u>Hadmen &amp; Hartman</u>			•		& 3.41) \$ <u>320.00</u>	
Internal Address:					d by credit card	4
	<del></del>			to be charge:	d to daposit accou	int
Street Address: 55#E 700 North	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		inclosed	lend (noutrome	ent Interest not affec	ctina tifle
					ALL WILLIAM	
City: Valparateo		4	_	formation rd Last 4 Nu	mhare	
State: (ndlane	Zip:48383	_   <i>a</i> .	Creak Ca	Expiration	Date	
Phone Number: 219-462-4999		-	Danneit !	Account Numb	ner 88-0960	
Fax Number: 219-464-1186		_   ".	r			man
Email Address: domenics@hartmer	AUDORIZED USER NAME DOMESTICE IN				Domenica N.S. Fals	<u> </u>
9. Signature:	11/1/1/1				Mey 3, 2005	
	Signature				Date .	
	ca N.S. Hertman			Total number of (	pages including cover inps, and documents:	3 _
Name o	Person Signing	Auprin (See	d be faxed to	47 (3) 302 4005 O	melled to:	
Documents to be Mail Stop Assignment R	recorded (including cover en tecordetion Services, Directs	rol the US	PTO, P.O.Be	r 1460, Alexandrii	i, V.A. 22313-1460	
<u> </u>	sreby certify that this docu	ment is be	ing facrimi	le transmitted to	the	
Pæ	nent and Trademark Office	at the nur	niber below,	on the date belo 3(85	W;	
17			Date		_	

REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0572

2 ml #

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

OCZ TECHNOLOGY, an Indiana corporation ("OCZ TECH"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to OCZ TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("OCZ GROUP"), all the right, title and interest of OCZ TECH in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications (and the inventions claimed thereby) set forth in Appendix A, attached hereto and forming a part hereof, including all rights of reissue, extension, division or continuation, and corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by OCZ GROUP for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patents and any other patent and patent applications which may result from the listed patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by OCZ TECH if this assignment had not been made.

OCZ TECH has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 20 day of 4000, 2005.

OCZ TECHNOLOGY

Name: Ryan M. Petersen

Title: CEO and President

State of CA

County of Santaclary

SS?

This 50 day of April , 205, before me personally came the above-named Ryan M. Peterseno me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to the that he/she executed

the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public

Seal

PAVNEET SINGH
Commission # 1318493
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0573

## APPENDIX A

## Pending U.S. Patent Applications

1.	S/N 60/521,320	for "Method For Increasing Stability of System Memory Through Enhanced Quality of Supply Power" - Petersen, filed March 31, 2004.
2.	S/N · 60/521,568	for "Method For Increasing Memory Frequency Range and Performance Through Active Cooling" - Petersen, et al, filed May 25, 2004.
3.	S/N 60/521,570	for "Method of Increasing Ddr Memory Bandwidth in DDR SDRAM Modules" - Petersen, et al, filed May 26, 2004.
4.	S/N 60/522,169	for "Method and Apparatus for Reducing Input Clock Skew on High-Frequency Memory Modules" - Petersen, et al, filed August 25, 2004.
5.	S/N 60/522,171	for "Method For Increasing Frequency Yield of Memory Chips Through On-Chip or On-Module Termination" - Petersen, et al, filed August 25, 2004.
6	S/N 60/593,075	for "Integrated SRAM Module Cache and Interfacing of The Same" - Petersen, et al, filed December 7, 2004.
7.	S/N 60/593,076	for "On-The-Fly Data Compression to Increase Read/Write Speed Of Flash Drives and Increase Capacity of The Same" - Petersen, et al, filed December 7, 2004.
8.	S/N 10/711,653	for "Method and Apparatus for Increasing Computer Memory Performance" - Petersen, et al, filed September 29, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0574

**RECORDED: 03/09/2006**